RING 01

25. 10. 2025

BIS hala / BIS hall

RISDAN DANIELA

FRENCH BULLDOG, FAWN AND BRINDLE,
FRENCH BULLDOG, CAILLE AND WHITE
FAWN

PUG, FAWN,SILVER,APRICOT, PUG, BLACK
BOSTON TERRIER

STANDARD POODLE, WHITE
STANDARD POODLE, BLACK
STANDARD POODLE, FAWN
STANDARD POODLE, OTHER COLORS
MEDIUM SIZE POODLE, BLACK
MEDIUM SIZE POODLE, BROWN
MINIATURE POODLE, BLACK
MINIATURE POODLE, WHITE
MINIATURE POODLE, GREY
MINIATURE POODLE, FAWN
MINIATURE POODLE, OTHER COLORS

TOY POODLE, BLACK, TOY POODLE,
BROWN, TOY POODLE, WHITE

TOY POODLE, FAWN, TOY POODLE, GREY
TOY POODLE, OTHER COLORS

08:00

08:51
09:03
09:24
09:36
09:39
09:48
10:00
10:09
10:12
10:21
10:24
10:27
10:51
11:00

11:30
11:51



RING 02

STANTON PAUL

MALTESE
BICHON HAVANAIS

BICHON FRISE

COTON DE TULEAR

CHINESE CRESTED DOG
LHASA APSO

SHIH TZU

TIBETAN TERRIER

GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS
CHIHUAHUA SMOOTH-HAIRED
CHIHUAHUA LONG-HAIRED

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL
BLENHEIM, CAVALIER KING CHARLES
SPANIEL TRICOLORS, CAVALIER KING
CHARLES SPANIEL RUBY, CAVALIER KING
CHARLES SPANIEL BLACK AND TAN

PEKINGESE

JAPANESE CHIN

PAPILLON

RUSSIAN TOY LONG-HAIRED

08:00
08:09
08:24
08:54
09:00
09:18
09:27
09:45
10:06
10:12
10:24
10:48

11:21
11:27
11:33
11:48



RING 03

GORJAO HENRIQUES LUIS

AIREDALE TERRIER
IRISH TERRIER

IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER

BEDLINGTON TERRIER
MANCHESTER TERRIER
GERMAN HUNTING TERRIER
FOX TERRIER, SMOOTH-HAIRED
FOX TERRIER, WIRE-HAIRED
WELSH TERRIER

BORDER TERRIER

DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER
SKYE TERRIER

WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER
CAIRN TERRIER

SCOTTISH TERRIER

PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER
JACK RUSSELL TERRIER

CESKY TERRIER

ENGLISH TOY TERRIER
YORKSHIRE TERRIER

08:00
08:09
08:18
08:24
08:27
08:33
08:36
08:42
08:48
08:51
09:03
09:06
09:12
09:45
09:51
10:00
10:06
10:39
10:42
10:45



RING 04

KITANOSKI DRAGAN

CHOW CHOW

SIBERIAN HUSKY

ALASKAN MALAMUTE

AMERICAN AKITA

AKITA

SAMOYED

WOLFSSPITZ (KEESHOND)

KLEINSPITZ (MINIATURE SPITZ), WHITE

KLEINSPITZ (MINIATURE SPITZ), OTHER
COLOURS

KAI
JAPANESE SPITZ
SHIBA

08:00
08:09
08:36
08:54
09:12
09:15
09:45
09:48
09:51

10:00
10:03
10:06



*MS

25.10. 2025
hala B / hall B

RING 05
ANDRIANOPOULOS SHAR PEI 08:00
VASILIS
TORNJAK 08:02
KANGAL SHEPHERD DOG 08:10
BROHOLMER 08:12
GREAT SWISS MOUNTAIN DOG 08:16
BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 08:18
APPENZELL CATTLE DOG 08:30
ENTLEBUCH CATTLE DOG 08:32
GREAT DANE, FAWN 08:36
GREAT DANE, BRINDLE 08:46
GREAT DANE, BLACK 08:48
GREAT DANE, HARLEQUIN 08:54
KARST SHEPHERD DOG 09:00
CAUCASIAN OVTCHARKA 09:32
NEWFOUNDLAND BLACK 09:40
NEWFOUNDLAND BROWN 09:50
BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER 09:56
LEONBERGER 10:10
PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 10:26
SAINT BERNARD DOG, LONG-HAIRED 10:28
HOVAWART 10:30
ARIEGEOIS 10:32
GONCZY POLSKI 10:40
PORCELAINE 10:42
SHORT-HAIRED ITALIAN HOUND 10:44
COARSE-HAIRED ITALIAN HOUND 10:52
BRIQUET GRIFFON VENDEEN 10:56
PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 11:00
BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 11:04
BASSET HOUND 11:06
BEAGLE 11:10
BEAGLE HARRIER 11:32
BAVARIAN MOUNTAIN SCENTHOUND 11:34
BLOOD HOUND 11:36
DALMATIAN 11:38
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 12:04



RING 06

DI MATTEO DOMENICO

WEIMARANER SHORT-HAIRED
SHORT-HAIRED GERMAN POINTER
WIRE-HAIRED GERMAN POINTER
BRAQUE D'AUVERGNE

BRACCO ITALIANO

SPINONE ITALIANO

HUNGARIAN VIZSLA SHORT-HAIRED
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA WIRE-HAIRED
SMALL MUNSTERLANDER
BRITTANY, WHITE AND ORANGE

FRENCH WIRE-HAIRED KORTHALS
POINTING DOG

ENGLISH POINTER

ENGLISH SETTER

GORDON SETTER

IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER
IRISH RED SETTER

FLAT COATED RETRIEVER

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER

ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL
CLUMBER SPANIEL
ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL SOLID

ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL PARTICOLOR

AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL BLACK
AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL ASCOB

AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL PARTICOLOR

NEDERLANDSE KOOIKERHONDJE
SPANISH WATERDOG

08:00
08:17
08:40
08:45
08:47
09:00
09:10
09:12
09:15
09:17
09:25

09:27
09:42
09:50
09:52
09:55
10:20
10:37
10:50
11:00
11:05
11:15
11:30
11:35
11:40
11:47
11:50



RING 07

SELIMOVIC IGOR

ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) ALL COLOURS
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

BORDER COLLIE

BEARDED COLLIE

COLLIE ROUGH

OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG

WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN

WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE

08:00
08:42
09:17
10:02
10:16
10:45
10:48
10:50



RING 08

TONURIST MAIRE

SWEDISH VALLHUND

FINNISH LAPPHUND

BASENJI

THAI RIDGEBACK

CIRNECO DELL'ETNA

IBIZAN HOUND, ROUGH-HAIRED
IBIZAN HOUND, SMOOTH-HAIRED
PHARAOH HOUND

MEXICAN HAIRLESS DOG MINIATURE
PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG MEDIUM-SIZED
YAKUTSKAYA LAIKA

AFGHAN HOUND

IRISH WOLFHOUND

BORZOI

WHIPPET

GREYHOUND

SALUKI

ITALIAN GREYHOUND

08:00
08:06
08:12
08:30
08:33
08:39
08:45
08:51
08:54
08:57
09:00
09:03
09:18
09:33
10:09
11:00
11:12
11:33



*MS

RING 09

25. 10. 2025
sotor / tent

KRSTIC MIRJANA

AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER

BULL TERRIER

MINIATURE BULL TERRIER

DACHSHUND RABBIT, SMOOTH-HAIRED
DACHSHUND RABBIT, LONG-HAIRED
DACHSHUND RABBIT, WIRE-HAIRED
DACHSHUND, MINIATURE SMOOTH-HAIRED
DACHSHUND, MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED
DACHSHUND, MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED
DACHSHUND, STANDARD SMOOTH-HAIRED
DACHSHUND, STANDARD LONG-HAIRED
DACHSHUND, STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED

08:00
08:27
08:54
09:03
09:12
09:21
09:24
09:30
10:15
10:36
10:42
11:18
11:27



RING 10

CERNE SEDEJ ALENKA

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

PORTUGUESE WATER DOG CURLY,
PORTUGUESE WATER DOG LONG AND
WAVY

LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO
DOBERMANN / BLACK AND TAN
DOBERMANN / BROWN AND TAN
BOXER, FAWN

BOXER, BRINDLE

ROTTWEILER

08:00
08:53
10:08

10:16
10:48
11:06
11:14
11:28
11:36



RING 11

NAGODE TADEJ]

CESKOSLOVENSKY VLCAK

BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, GROENENDAEL
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, MALINOIS
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, TERVUEREN
DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, SHORT-HAIRED
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG SHORT COAT

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, LONG AND
HARSH OUTER COAT

BOHEMIAN SHEPHERD DOG
WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG
BRIARD / BLACK

BRIARD / FAWN
BERGAMASCO

PULI: BLACK, BLACK SHADES WITH RUST-
RED OR GREY, FAWN WITH BLACK MASK,
GREY IN ANY SHADE

PULI, PEARL-WHITE

PUMI

SCHAPENDOES

AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD
BOUVIER DES FLANDRES

08:00
08:15
08:21
08:30
08:39
08:45
09:00

09:06
09:09
09:30
09:36
09:45
09:48

09:51
09:54
09:57
10:00
10:03
10:06
10:51
10:54



RING 12

VAN DEN BERG HANS

GIANT SCHNAUZER, BLACK

GIANT SCHNAUZER, PEPPER AND SALT
GIANT SCHNAUZER, BLACK AND SILVER
SCHNAUZER, BLACK

SCHNAUZER, PEPPER & SALT
MINIATURE SCHNAUZER, BLACK
MINIATURE SCHNAUZER, PEPPER AND SALT
MINIATURE SCHNAUZER, SILVER BLACK
GERMAN PINSCHER

MINIATURE PINSCHER

AFFENPINSCHER

BULLDOG

DOGO ARGENTINO

DOGUE DE BORDEAUX

BULLMASTIFF

MASTIFF

NAPOLITAN MASTIFF

ITALIAN CANE CORSO

TIBETAN MASTIFF

CONTINENTAL BULLDOG

SILKEN WINDHOUND

08:00
08:03
08:06
08:09
08:30
08:36
08:54
09:15
09:33
09:42
10:03
10:06
10:24
10:36
11:00
11:18
11:21
11:24
11:33
11:36
11:39



